

Central Headquarters
New Delhi-110001
General Secretary

Prahlad Rai
Mob:9868278222

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868278222 Mob:9868188748 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 10.09.2015

President
P. Venugopal

Mob:09443200177 E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of SDE-Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of SDE - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Shri Praveen Kumar Sharma, SDE HR No. 198703124	Rajasthan	Inspection Circle(T & D)	The officer has requested for allotment to Inspection Circle on his regular promotion from SDE to AGM /DE regular.
02	Smt. T. M. Bhgyashree, SDE HR No.199801734	QA Circle Bangalore	STP Circle Bangalore	The officer has requested for transfer to STP Circle at her OWN COST due to her compelling personal circumstances,
03	Shri D. V. Suresh, SDE HR No. 198212360	QA Circle Bangalore	TERM Cell Bangalore	The officer has requested for transfer on deputation to TERM Cell, Bangalore due to his compelling personal circumstances.
04	Shri B. Dinakaran, SDE HR No. 200202606	QA Circle Bangalore	NCNGN Circle Bangalore	The officer has requested for transfer to NCNGN Circle, Bangalore due to his compelling personal circumstances. He has been conferred up on Vishist Sanchar Sewa Padak, 2013.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

> Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 10.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of SDE-Reg

President

P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of SDE - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Shri C. R. Sri Nivasa	QA Circle	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer
	Murthy, SDE HR No. 197602863	Bangalore	Telecom Circle	to Karnataka Circle due to his compelling personal circumstances. He is due for retirement on 30.06.2016.
02	Shri Rudrappa, SDE HR No. 197903801	QA Circle Bangalore	Karnataka Telecom Circle	The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle due to his compelling personal circumstances. He is due for retirement on 31.05.2016.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

> Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 10.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of AGM/DE-Reg

President

P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of AGM/DE - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Shri B.L. Venkatarangappa, DE, HR No. 197503751 Shri A.M. Nagaraju, DE	QA Circle Bangalore QA Circle Bangalore	Karnataka Telecom Circle Bangalore Karnataka Telecom Circle	The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle due to his compelling personal circumstances. He is due for retirement on 29.02.2016. The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle due to his compelling
03	Shri Hajisab Babusab Nadaf, SDE	QA Circle Bangalore	Karnataka Telecom Circle Bangalore	personal circumstances. He is due for retirement on 31.05.2016. The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle due to his compelling personal circumstances. He is due for
	HR No. 197802772			retirement on 31.05.2016.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters
New Delhi-110001
General Secretary

General Secretar Prahlad Rai

Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 10.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of AGM/DE-Reg

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of AGM/DE - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Shri S.S. Bammigatti, DE HR No. 198310650	CTD	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle at OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.
02	Shri Sumit Kumar Khote, AGM Staff No. 37811	Chhattisgarh	Madhya Pradesh	The officer has requested for his transfer to MP Circle due to his compelling family circumstances. His case is duly recommended by the CGMT MP Circle.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

President

P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above



Central Headquarters New Delhi-110001 General Secretary

> Prahlad Rai Mob:9868278222 E-mail:gsaibsnlea@gmail.com

Financial Secretary T.C. Jain

Mob:9868188748 E-mail:tcjain_1957@yahoo.co.in

DATED: 10.09.2015

No. AIBSNLEA/CHQ/GM (Pers.)/ 2015

То

The GM (Pers.), BSNL Corporate Office, NEW DELHI-110001

Subject: Requested for transfer/Posting/Cancellation/retention in the Cadre of DGM-Reg

President

P. Venugopal Mob:09443200177

E-mail:presidentaibsnlea@gmail.com

Respected Sir,

Kindly find enclosed herewith following request applications for Posting/retention/transfer /Cancellation in the Cadre of DGM - reg.

S. No	Name of the officer	Present Circle	Requested For	Remarks
01.	Shri Karan Singh, DGM (L/A) HR No. 198109218	Rajasthan but under transfer to BSNL CO	Rajasthan	The officer has requested for his further retention in Rajasthan Circle due to his compelling family circumstances.
02	Shri O.N. Purohit, DGM (L/A) HR No. 198306406	West Bengal Circle	Karnataka	The officer has requested for his transfer to Karnataka Circle at OWN COST due to his compelling family circumstances.

It is requested to kindly consider the above case sympathetically at the earliest.

Thanking you sir,

Encl: As above